## MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES



# (A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society)

Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi - 110086, INDIA

Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 - www.maims.ac.in

Director-Prof (Dr) Ravi Kumar Gupta Mobile-9355629130 Email-director@maims.ac.in

Saturday, October 23, 2021

## Notice for Management Quota Counseling, 2021- BBA LLB (Hons.) & BA LLB (Hons.)

All the Candidates, who submitted / submitting the application form for admission under Management Quota for BBA LLB (Hons.) & BA LLB (Hons.) Programmes are hereby informed that the1<sup>st</sup> Round of Counseling under Management Quota Seats for above mentioned Programmes will be held on **Monday, October 25, 2021**as per the following schedule: -

Programmes	Time	Venue	
BBA LLB (H) & BA LLB(H)	11.00 am	Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies-	
		Block -9	

## Documents required at the time of Admission/Counseling in the Management Quota:

- Admit Card of CLAT/ 2021 (ORIGINAL) and CLAT/ RANK PROOF Photo Copies
- Proof of Date of Birth (10<sup>th</sup> Certificate) ----- ORIGINAL & Two Self attested photocopies.
- Mark Sheet <u>AND</u> Certificate of Qualifying Exam (XII Class Examination) --- ORIGINAL & Two sets of self attested photocopies.
- Conduct & Character Certificate from the head of the Institution from where the qualifying examination was passed (Original & photocopy).
- Certificate of Medical fitness in the format specified by GGSIP University(Appendix 6) to be signed by a registered medical practitioner holding a degree not lower than MBBS (Original & photocopy).
- Three recent photographs.

## Fees\* details as given below:

Sr. No.	Programme	Amount	DD in Favor of
01.	BBA LLB (H) & BA LLB (H)	Rs. 1,12,400/-	Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

\*Note: Additional Fees will be charged from the students subject to the revision of the fees as per the Directions/ Notification of Department of Higher Education / GGSIP University, Govt of NCT Delhi.

**Director** 

CC to 1- All concerned of MATES & MAIMS

2- Notice Boards and Institute Website